
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2131
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2015
CONTRACT FARMING
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some foreign companies have entered into contract farming in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): As per available information, in Gujarat, a foreign company, M/s McCain India Ltd. has registered with the State Government for contract farming in 5300 acres of land benefiting approximately 1220 farmers.
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